VINI AL CALICE

BARBA, Scerne di Pineto
TREBBIANO 13%

BARBA, Scerne di Pineto
CERASUOLO D’ABRUZZ0O 13,5%

CIAVOLICH, Loreto Aprutino
TAVERNA 58 MONTEPULCIANO 13,5%

FOSS MARAI, Strada di Guia
PROSECCO DOCG VALDOBBIADENE 11%

BOLLICINE ABRUZZESI

MARRAMIERO, Rosciano
MARRAMIERO BRUT

FAUSTO ZAZZARA, Tocco da Casauria
MAJUGUAL BRUT

FARAONE, Giulianova
SPUMANTE METODO CLASSICO (PASSERINA)

FEUDO ANTICO, Tollo
TULLUM DOP BRUT METODO CLASSICO

FANTINI, Ortona
ROSE BRUT VINO SPUMANTE

ULISSE, Crecchio
VINO FRIZZANTE BIANCIO

LA QUERCIA, Morro D’Oro
VINO SPUMANTE BRUT ETEROS

CICCONE, Bisenti
MONTONICO SPUMANTE PAS DOSE

30

38

50

30

23

29

21

30



BOLLICINE NAZIONALI

FOSS MARAI, Strada di Guia
PROSECCO DOCG VALDOBBIADENE 11%

FERRARI, Trento
GIULIO FERRARI RISERVA DEL FONDATORE 12,5%

BERLUCCH]I, Corte Franca

BRUT ’61 EXTRA BRUT 12,5%
BRUT '61 ROSE 12,5%

23

2007 200

50
55

MARCHESI GUERRIERI GONZAGA - TENUTA SAN LEONARDO

TRENTO DOC BRUT CUVEE PIETRA 12,5%

CA DEL BOSCO, Erbusco

CUVEE PRESTIGE 12,5%
EXTRA BRUT COLLECTION 12,5%
SATEN COLLECTION 12,5%

ANNAMARIA CLEMENTTI RISERVA DOSAGE ZERO 13%

BELLAVISTA, Erbusco

ROSE (FRANCIACORTA DOCG)

DUCA DI SALAPARUTA, Castiglione di Sicilia
DUCA NERO PINOT NERO EXTRA BRUT 12,5%

2019 45

2018 45
80
80

2013 150

80

45



CHAMPAGNE

DOM PERIGNON
VINTAGE 2013

RUINART
ROSE

LAURENT PERRIER

BRUT
ROSE
LE GRANDE SIECLE

PERRIER JOUET
BELLE EPOQUE

VEUVE CLIQUOT
LA GRANDE DAME 2015

LOUIS ROEDERER

CRISTAL
ROEDERER BRUT

320

180

80
120
300

350

300

400
150



BIANCHI NAZIONALI E FRANCESI

ZEMMER, Cortina Sulla Strada del Vino (BZ)
GEWURZTRAMINER 13,5%

VALENTINO BOTUSSI, Corno di Rosazzo (UD)
PINOT GRIGIO 13,5%

JERMANN, Dolegna del Collio (GO)

VINNAE RIBOLLA GIALLA
PINOT GRIGIO DOC FRIULI
CHARDONNAY
SAUVIGNON

VINTAGE TUNINA (chardonnay, sauvignon, ribolla, malvasia)

ST. MICHAEL EPPAN, Appiano (BZ)

PINOT BIANCO DOC SCHULTHAUS
RIESLING DOC FALLWIND
GEWURZTRAMINER DOC

CHARDONNAY DOC SANCT VALENTIN
GEWURZTRAMINER DOC SANCT VALENTIN
PINOT GRIGIO DOC SANCT VALENTIN
SAUVIGNON DOC SANCT VALENTIN

PACHEROF, Novacella (BZ)
GEWURZTRAMINER 14%

MAISON ALBERT PIC, Chablis
CHABLIS SAINT PIERRE 12,5%

BARON DE LADOUCETTE, Loire
POUILLY FUME (sAUVIGNON) 13,5%

2018

2022

2024
2024
2024
2024
2022

2024
2024
2024
2022
2023
2022
2023

2022

2022

2022

30

30

35
35
35
35
95

35
35
28
55
55
55
55

45

70

60



BIANCHI ABRUZZESI

LA QUERCIA, Morro D’Oro
MONTONICO SUPERIORE @V

CICCONE, Bisenti
“PRETONICO” MONTONICO SUPERIORE @V

ULISSE, Crecchio

PREMIUM CHARDONNAY
PREMIUM PINOT GRIGIO

VALENTINI, Loreto Aprutino
TREBBIANO

AMOROTTI, Loreto Aprutino
TREBBIANO

AZIENDA AGRICOLA FARAONE, Giulianova
LE VIGNE DI FARAONE TREBBIANO

CHIUSAGRANDE, Nocciano
IN PETRA TREBBIANO

DE FERMO, Loreto Aprutino
CONCRETE BIANCO

CAMILLO MONTORI, Controguerra
FONTE CUPA TREBBIANO

AZIENDA AGRICOLA SPERANZA, Rosciano
LULI PECORINO BIO

CASCINA DEL COLLE, Villamagna
PECORINO IGT

CATALDI MADONNA, Ofena
GIULIA PECORINO

FAMIGLIA FEBO, Spoltore
TREBBIANO D’ABRUZZ0O BIO

CIAVOLICH, Loreto Aprutino
FOSSO CANCELLI PECORINO

2019

19

23

29
29

180

45

21

47

23

23

25

19

23

25

45



ROSATI E CERASUOLI

FAMIGLIA FEBO, Spoltore
CERASUOLO D’ABRUZZO

PASETTI, Francavilla

CERASUOLO SUPERIORE
ROSATO TESTAROSSA

AMOROTTI, Loreto Aprutino
CERASUOLO

SARCHESE DORA, Caldari
LAPIS ROSATO

PRAESIDIUM, Prezza
CERASUOLO SUPERIORE

DE FERMO, Loreto Aprutino

CONCRETE ROSATO
LE CINCE CERASUOLO

CAMILLO MONTORI, Controguerra
FONTE CUPA CERASUOLO

ULISSE, Crecchio
CERASUOLO

SANTOLERI, Guardiagrele
CERASUOLO D’ABRUZZ0O

CIAVOLICH, Loreto Aprutino
FOSSO CANCELLI CERASUOLO

TORRE DEI BEAT]I, Loreto Aprutino
CERASUOLO ROSAE

FATTORIA GAGLIERANO, Citta Sant’Angelo
AUA CERASUOLO

CASCINA DEL COLLE, Villamagna
CERASUOLO DOC

25

25
18

47

19

28

23
35

23

23

29

45

25

35

19



VINI ROSSI ABRUZZESI

PR

AGRICOLA VALENTIN], Loreto Aprutino

MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO

MARRAMIERO, Rosciano

DANTE
INFERI
INCANTO

CIAVOLICH, Loreto Aprutino

TAVERNA 58 MONTEPULCIANO
DIVUS MONTEPULCIANO
FOSSO CANCELLI MONTEPULCIANO

CHIARIERLI, Pianella
VINUM HANNIBAL

TORRE RAONE Loreto Aprutino

SAN ZOPITO MONTEPULCIANO BIOLOGICO

CHIUSA GRANDE, Rosciano

PERLA NERA RISERVA (BI0LOGICO)
PERLA ROSSA CABERNET (BIOLOGICO)

TORRE DEI BEAT]I, Loreto Aprutino

MAZZAMURELLO (BIOLOGICO)
COCCIAPAZZA

CONTESA, Collecorvino
CHIEDI ALLA POLVERE

TENUTA DEL PRIORE, Collecorvino
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0O RISERVA

AZIENDA AGRICOLA SPERANZA, Rosciano

IMPETO MONTEPULCIANO
VIGNA COCCETTA MONTEPULCIANO

ROSARUBRA, Pietranico
INTIMO IGT COLLINE PESCARESI

INCIA DI PESCARA

14,5%

14,5%
14%
14%

13,5%

14%

14,5%

14,5%

14%
14%

14,5%

14,5%

15%

14%

14,5%

2017

2005
2019
2020

2022

2017

2015

2018

2017
2021

2019

2019

2020
2011

2017

300

150
30
25

14
25
75

37

35

55
47

55
45

40

28

32
40

38



D’ALESIO SCIARR, Citta Sant'’Angelo
MONTEPULCIANO TENUTA DEL PROFESSORE

SECOLO IX, Castiglione a Casauria
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO

BOSCO NESTORE, Rosciano
PAN MONTEPULCIANO

FAMIGLIA FEBO, Spoltore
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO

DE FERMO, Loreto Aprutino

CONCRETE ROSSO
PROLOGO MONTEPULCIANO

AZIENDA TALAMONT]I, Loreto Aprutino
KUDOS MONTEPULCIANO

AMOROTTI, Loreto Aprutino
MONTEPULCIANO

VINI PETTINELLA, Tocco da Casauria
TAUMA MONTEPULCIANO

FATTORIA GAGLIERANO,
AUA MONTEPULCIANO

CANTINA CINGILIA, Cugnoli
MONTEPULCIANO

13,5%

14%

14%

14,5%

14,5%

15%

15%

14,5%

2015

2021

2017

2020
2020

2019

70

21

32

25

23
55

50

45

40

40

25



PROVINCIA DI CHIETI

MASCIARELLI, San Martino sulla Marrucina

VILLA GEMMA MONTEPULCIANO 14,5%
MARINA CVETIC MONTEPULCIANO 0,375 14,5%
ISKRA MONTEPULCIANO 13,5%

CANTINA NICOLA SANTOLERI, Guardiagrele
CROGNALETO MONTEPULCIANO 14%

FARNESE, Ortona

CINQUE AUTOCTONI EDIZIONE 17 14,5%
CASALE VECCHIO MONTEPULCIANO 13,5%
PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA DOP 15%

COLLEFRISIO, Frisa
MONTEPULCIANO

PASETTI, Francavilla

TESTAROSSA ROSSO 14,5%
HARIMANN 15,5%

BUCCICATINO, Vacri
DON GIOVANNI (BIoLoGIcO) 14%

CANTINA TOLLO, Tollo
CAGIOLO DOP RISERVA 14,5%

RABOTTINI, San Giovanni Teatino
“ED IN FINE” MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO

TENUTA DEI TIGLI, Casacanditella

ANGELICO ROSSO IGT
PRIMO MONTEPULCIANO

CANTINE WILMA, Chieti
MONTEPULCIANO (BIODINAMICO BIOLOGICO)

2018
2019
2019

2010

2020

2022

2020
2015

2019

2018

2017

77
20
40

34

60
25
36

21

26
37

23

30

48

17
19

19



ULISSE, Crecchio
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0 DOC 14%

TENUTA DI SIPIO, Ripa Teatina
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0 DOC

TORRE ZAMBRA, Villamagna

COLLEMAGGIO MONTEPULCIANO DOC 14%
VILLAMAGNA DOC 15%

CASCINA DEL COLLE, Villamagna

MAMMUT MONTEPULCIANO
VILLAMAGNA BIO MONTEPULCIANO
TERREBACIATE MERLOT
TERREBACIATE SYRAH

FEUDO ANTICO, Tollo

TULLUM ROSSO
MONTEPULCIANO DOP

ZAPPACOSTA, Chieti
SUD EST MONTEPULCIANO

JASCI E MARCHESAN]I, Vasto
JANU MONTEPULCIANO RISERVA (BIOLOGICO)

2021

2021

2021
2020

2020

21

21

19

25
40

30
21

21

28
19

30

50

10



PROVINCIA DI TERAMO

FARAONE, Giulianova

SANTA MARIA DELLARCO 13,5%
LE VIGNE DI FARAONE 13%

CAMILLO MONTORI, Controguerra
FONTE CUPA MONTEPULCIANO 14%

BARBA, Pineto

I VASARI OLD WINE 13,5%
YANG 13%

PODERE SAN BIAGIO, Controguerra
CAFONE MONTEPULCIANO

TERRAVIVA, Tortoreto

TERRAVIVA MONTEPULCIANO BioLoGICO 13,5%
LUI MONTEPULCIANO COLLINE TERAMANE DOCG 13,5%

TORRI, Torano Nuovo

PRIMITIVO
MERLOT

EMIDIO PEPE, Torano Nuovo
MONTEPULCIANO

ILLUMINAT]I, Controguerra
LUMEN MONTEPULCIANO

LA QUERCIA, Morro D’Oro
MONTEPULCIANO DOP PRIMAMADRE

CICCONE, Bisenti
KANAT MONTEPULCIANO

2015
2019

2019

2017
2019

2021

2020
2018

2022

2015

35
23

32

34
18

30

23
30

21
21

70

50

21

25

11



PROVINCIA DELLAQUILA

CATALDI MADONNA, Ofena
TONI 14,5%

PRAESIDIUM, Prezza
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO 14,5%

VALLE REALE, Capestrano

VIGNETO SANT’EUSANIO
MONTEPULCIANO
VIGNA DEL CONVENTO

53

42

50
30
90

12



VINI ROSSI NAZIONALI

MOLISE

CLAUDIO CIPRESSI, San Felice del Molise
TINTILIA MACCHIAROSSA 14,5% 29

CAMPANIA

MARISA CUOMO, Furore
FURORE ROSSO 14% 60

CIRO PICARIELLO, Summonte (AV)
IRPINIA AGLIANICO ZI FILICELLA 14% 30

PUGLIA

CANTINE LEONARDO PALLOTTA, San Severo
NERO DI TROIA DONNA CLELIA 14% 40

AZIENDA VINICOLA AL BANO CARRIS], Cellino San Marco
NEGRAMARO PLATONE 14% 40

PALARI DI SALVATORE GERAC(I, Santo Stefano di Briga
FARO PALARI 13,5% 60

GIROLAMO RUSSO, Passopisciaro
A RIINA ETNA ROSSO 14% 60

13



TOSCANA E UMBRIA

TENUTA GREPPO, Montalcino
BIONDI SANTI BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 13,5%

CASTELLO BANF], Poggio alle Mura

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG RISERVA 14,5%
BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 14,5%
FONTE ALLA SELVA CHIANTI CLASSICO

ASKA BOLGHERI ROSSO

ANTINORI, San Casciano in Val di Pesa

SOLAIA

TIGNANELLO 14%
BADIA A PASSIGNANO CHIANTI CLASSICO 14,5%
PINOT NERO DELLA SALA 14,5%

IL BRUCIATO BOLGHERI ROSSO
PIAN DELLE VIGNE R0SS0 DI MONTALCINO

SAN FERDINANDO, Civitella in Val di Chiana (AR)

SANGIOVESE 14%
PUGNITELLO 14%

POGGIO DI SOTTO, Montalcino (SI)
BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG

COLLEMASSARLI, Poggi del Sasso (GR)
MONTECUCCO ROSSO RISERVA DOC

SAN GIORGIO, Montalcino (SI)
BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG

GRATTAMACCO, Castagneto Carducci(LI)
BOLGHERI ROSSO

2018

2015
2018
2018
2020

2020
2020
2020
2021

2022

2018
2018

2019

2021

2020

2023

350

120
60
45
45

550
180
90
90
60
45

35
35

350

40

90

60

14



FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA E TRENTINO

BRESSAN, Farra d’'Isonzo
PINOT NERO 13%

TENUTA SAN LEONARDO, Avio (TN)
SAN LEONARDO 13%

PETER ZEMMER, Cortina Sulla Strada del Vino
PINOT NERO ROLHUT 13%

ST. MICHEL EPPAN, Appiano (BZ)
PINOT NERO

PIEMONTE
MASSOLINO, Serralunga d’Alba
BARBERA D’ALBA 14,5%
BAROLO 14,5%
PRUNOTTO, Alba
BAROLO DOCG 14%

PRINCIPIANO FERDINANDO, Monforte d’Alba
BAROLO SERRALUNGA 13,5%

GAJA, Barbaresco

SPERSS BAROLO 14%
BARBARESCO DOP 14%
CONTEISA BAROLO 14,5%
DAGROMIS BAROLO 14%

VIETT], Castiglione Falletto

BAROLO RISERVA DOCG

BARBARESCO “RONCAGLIE MASSERIA”

BAROLO “CASTIGLIONE"DOCG 14,5%
BARBERA D’ALBA DOCG

BRAIDA, Rocchetta Tanaro

BRICCO DELLUCCELLONE

BARBERA D’ASTI “MONTEBRUNA”
BARBERA “CURE]”

LA MONELLA “BARBERA FRIZZANTE”

2018

2019

2020

2022
2020

2019

2019

2019
2020
2015
2018

2016
2020
2020
2021

2022
2021
2023
2024

90

150

40

35

40
60

55

67

690
450
750
150

250
240
100
70

120
40
30
25

15



LOMBARDIA

CA DEL BOSCO, Erbusco
MAURIZIO ZANELLA SERBINO ROSSO 13,5%

VENETO

SERGIO ZENATO, Peschiera del Garda
AMARONE RISERVA 16,5%

BERTANI, Grezzana

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO 15%
CATULLO VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO 13,5%

ALLEGRINI, Fumane

LA POJA CORVINA VERONESE 14,5%

PIEROPAN, Soave
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA 14,5%

VINI ROSSI FRANCESI E SPAGNOLI

ALLE DEL RODAN

ALAIN JAUME
GRAND VENEUR COTE DU RHONE 14%
BORDEAUX
CHATEAU MICALET HAUT MEDOC 13%
CHATEAU LYNCH-BAGE 13%
CHATEAU CHEVAL BLANC 13%
CHATEAU LATOUR 13%
CHATEAU D’YQUEM (0,375 LT) 14%
BORGOGNA
MICHEL GROSS

NUIT SAINT GEORGE PREMIER CRU CLASSE

RIBERA DEL DUERO

VEGA SICILIA
UNICO 14%

2018

2005

2013
2021

2020

2016
2005
2004
2007
2002

2006

2006

230

100

150

200
60

130

35

95
480
650
1150
190

250

900
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